Overdraft Nostro Accounts 17 837 17 837 - - - -

Term loans 207 531 207 531 - - - -

Deposits from customers 2 012 425 2 012 425 - - - -

Subordinated loans 33 617 33 617 - - - -

Total interest bearing liabilities 2 271 410 2 271 410 - - - -

Gap 321 380 321 380

Cumul. gap 321 380 321 380

Cumul. gap (%) 12.4% 12.4%

The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the

sensitivity of the Bank’s financial assets and liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate

scenarios. Standard scenarios that are considered on a monthly basis include a 200 basis point (bp) parallel

fall or rise in all yield curves worldwide.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Advanzia Bank S.A.  Page 56 of 62

An analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates, assuming no

asymmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant balance sheet position, is at balance sheet date as

follows:

31 DECEMBER  2020

In thousands of EUR
Carrying
amount

Present value of

banking positions after
interest shock

Impact on equity of
the 12-month

sensitivity on income

Interest bearing assets   +200 bp -200 bp   +200 bp -200 bp

Central bank - minimum reserve  20 537   20 947   20 126   308  -308

Central bank reserves in excess of the
minimum required (deposit facility)

 670 458

 683 921   656 995

 10 105  -10 105

Loans and advances to banks (assimilated to
Nostro)

 82 402

 84 056   80 747

 1 242  -1 242

Term deposits  21 489   21 904   21 074   311  -312

Loans and advances to partner banks (PCS)  6 833   6 941   6 724   81  -82

Gross loans and advances to credit card
customers FR

 133 634

 135 487   131 774

 1 391  -1 396

Gross loans and advances to credit card
customers AT

 110 816

 112 314   109 313

 1 124  -1 128

Gross loans and advances to credit card
customers DELU

 1 611 178

 1 633 000   1 589 278

 16 380  -16 438

Gross loans and advances to credit card
customers ES

 29 989

 30 396   29 580

 306  -307

Total interest bearing assets  2 687 336   2 728 966   2 645 611   31 248  -31 318

Interest bearing liabilities   +200 bp -200 bp   +200 bp -200 bp

Term loans  206 250   210 099   202 397   2 889  -2 892

Deposits from customers  2 053 660   2 092 919   2 014 368   29 468  -29 492

Subordinated loans  46 489   47 287   45 690   599  -600

Total interest bearing liabilities  2 306 399   2 350 305   2 262 455   32 956  -32 984

Gap  380 936   378 662   383 157   -1 707   1 667

Cumul  gap  380 936   378 662   383 157

Cumul. gap (%) 14.18%  13.88% 14.48%

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Advanzia Bank S.A.  Page 57 of 62

31 DECEMBER  2019

In thousands of EUR
Carrying
amount

Present value of
banking positions after

interest shock

Impact on equity of
the 12-month

sensitivity on income

Interest bearing assets   +200 bp -200 bp   +200 bp -200 bp

Central bank - minimum reserve 20 203  20 607 20 122  303 -61
Central bank reserves in excess of the minimum
required (deposit facility) 690 785  704 606 690 785  10 374 -
Loans and advances to banks (assimilated to
Nostro) 9 476  9 666 9 476  142 -

Term deposits 102 308  104 154 100 458  1 386 -1 388

Loans and advances to partner banks (PCS) 45 419  46 328 45 419  682 -
Gross loans and advances to credit card
customers FR 114 306  116 094 112 511  1 342 -1 348
Gross loans and advances to credit card
customers AT 98 725  100 266 97 177  1 157 -1 162
Gross loans and advances to credit card
customers DELU 1 495 119  1 518 411 1 471 725  17 483 -17 560
Gross loans and advances to credit card
customers ES  16 357  16 612 16 101  192 -192

Total interest bearing assets 2 592 698  2 636 744 2 563 774  33 061 -21 711

Interest bearing liabilities   +200 bp -200 bp   +200 bp -200 bp

Overdraft Nostro Accounts 17 837  18 170 17 770  250 -50

Term loans 207 439  211 312 206 664  2 907 -581

Deposits from customers 2 012 425  2 050 981 2 004 710  28 940 -5 791

Subordinated loans 33 617  34 189 33 115  429 -377

Total interest bearing liabilities 2 271 318  2 314 652 2 262 259  32 526 -6 799

Gap 321 380  322 092 301 515  535 -14 912

Cumul. gap 321 380  322 092 301 515

Cumul. gap (%) 12.4%  12.2% 11.8%

Please note that the Bank does not have any exposures past 1 year, and thus the sensitivity to changes to

interest rates above 1 year is 0.

Interest rate movements affect reported equity due to increases or decreases in net interest income and the

fair value changes reported in profit or loss.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Advanzia Bank S.A.  Page 58 of 62

 Operational risks and outsourcing risk

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes associated with the

Bank’s processes, personnel, technology and infrastructure, and from external factors other than credit, market